HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Concurrent Resolution No. 22 by Representative Geymann

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

2 On page 1, line 14, change "three" to "three and thirty-four hundredths (3.34)"

3 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>

- 4 On page 1, line 14, after "Eleven Billion" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 15
- 5 and insert "Eight Hundred Twenty-eight Million Nine Hundred Ninety-six Thousand Two
- 6 Hundred One and No/100 (\$11,828,996,201.00) Dollars; and"

7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>

- 8 On page 2, delete lines 9 and 10 and insert "Eight Hundred Twenty-eight Million Nine
- 9 Hundred Ninety-Six Thousand Two Hundred One and No/100 (\$11,828,996,201.00)
- 10 Dollars."